

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - STREET (Clearwater Ave & Union St. Intersection)								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	ESC LEAD	20	PER DAY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Min. Bid \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,544.00	\$ 22,544.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (MINIMUM BID \$ \$33.91)	500	HRS	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$33.91)	1,400	HRS	\$ 52.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 67,200.00
9	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	1,100	HRS	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,310.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	1,559	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,338.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,559.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,897.50
12	TREE REMOVAL 6-INCH TO 11-INCH (Includes Stump)	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	EXISTING COMMERCIAL SIGN AND FOUNDATION REMOVAL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	873	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,920.00
15	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	35	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
16	ROCK EXCAVATION	1	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00
17	REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	930	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,950.00
18	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	192	TON	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	330	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00
20	HMA CLASS 1/2-INCH PG 64-28	200	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,000.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
21	2-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 6-INCH TOP COURSE (Behind Sidewalk)	412	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,896.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 37,492.00
22	3-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 9-INCH TOP COURSE	184	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 24,472.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,000.00
23	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	100	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 4,450.00
24	STAMPED CONCRETE - "FLAGSTONE PATTERN" (4-Inch thick No Dye)	16	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
25	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts)	1,156	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,092.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,872.00
26	EXTRUDED CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts)	181	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 995.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,172.00
27	TYPE E-1 CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts)	117	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,106.00
28	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (Includes Existing Concrete Island)	589	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,547.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,780.00
29	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,177	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,540.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 57,673.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 47,080.00
30	DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB (WSDOT F-10.64-03, Pre-Painted White)	171	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,130.00
31	DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB (WSDOT F-10.64-03, Pre-Painted Yellow)	764	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,380.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 41,256.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,448.00
32	TYPE E-1 CONCRETE CURB	44	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00
33	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	101	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,828.00
34	EXTRUDED CONCRETE CURB	75	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
35	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (24-Inch Wide)	59	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00
36	6-INCH (Wide) x 6-INCH (Height) LANDSCAPE CURBING	6	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00
37	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	154	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,622.00
38	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	103	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,150.00
39	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Depth)	26	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,834.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,768.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
40	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5.0-ft wide)	520	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,560.00
41	5.0 FOOT WIDE DROPPED BACK SIDEWALK	206	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,952.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,888.00
42	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH DROPPED BACK SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	33	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,145.00
43	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (4-foot Wide Ramp - Type Perpendicular "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
44	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (6-Foot Wide Ramp - Type Perpendicular "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
45	PEDESTRIAN RAMP - MODIFIED (Type Single Direction "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 4)	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
46	48-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
47	60-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
48	72-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
49	ADA TRUNCATED DOME (BY LINEAR FEET)	32	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00
50	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "WATER" VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "IRRIGATION" VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
52	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING METER BOX (With Traffic Lid)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
53	ADJUST MANHOLE (With Adjustment Rings)	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
54	IRRIGATION SYSTEM RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
55	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
56	36-INCH HEIGHT CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH POSTS	35	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
57	FRACTURED BROWN BASALT ROCK OVER WEED BARRIER (4-Inch Depth)	36	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
58	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Include 4-Inch Topsoil)	189	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,347.00
59	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	0.22	ACRE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,879.00	\$ 633.38	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00
60	DIGGING & VERIFYING	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
61	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	205	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00
62	12-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	37	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00
63	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 0' - 6'	242	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,808.00
64	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	242	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,922.00
65	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	242	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 363.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 992.20
66	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
67	STANDARD DRYWELL (STD DWG. 5-5)	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 8,572.00	\$ 8,572.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
68	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	4	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,480.00
69	CATCH BASIN (With Standard Frame & Grate)	6	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 10,866.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9,720.00
70	CONNECT TO EXISTING SD MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
71	CONNECT TO EXISTING SD CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
72	DIGGING & VERIFYING	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00
73	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL (CDF)	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
74	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00
75	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKING (White Paint)	68	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 314.16
76	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKING (Yellow Paint)	785	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,177.50	\$ 1.34	\$ 1,051.90
77	6-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKING (White - Paint)	643	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 964.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,060.95	\$ 1.92	\$ 1,234.56

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
78	8-INCH SOLID - GORE (White - Paint, Includes Dashed Striped)	1,311	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,835.40	\$ 2.24	\$ 2,936.64
79	8-INCH SOLID - GORE (Yellow - Paint ,Includes Dashed Striped)	27	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 299.70
80	PAINT ISLAND CURB (Yellow)	31	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 9.43	\$ 292.33
81	PAINT ISLAND CURB (White)	86	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 376.68
82	18-INCH SOLID "STOP BAR" (Preformed Thermoplastic)	191	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,056.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,005.50
83	24 INCH X 72 INCH (6-foot) CROSSWALK BLOCK (Preformed Thermoplastic)	59	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 118.70	\$ 7,003.30
84	LEFT ARROW (Preformed Thermoplastic -TYPE 2SL)	11	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 3,916.00
85	RIGHT ARROW (Preformed Thermoplastic -TYPE 2SR)	7	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 2,576.00
86	THROUGH ONLY (Preformed Thermoplastic -TYPE 1S)	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 1,064.00
87	TRAFFIC RIGHT ARROW - MERGE (Preformed Thermoplastic - TYPE 6SR)	4	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 1,888.00
88	RIGHT DIRECTION ONLY (Parking Lot - Paint)	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
89	BIKE RIDER LANE SYMBOL	4	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00
90	REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS (Salvage & Deliver to City Shops)	2	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
91	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING POST AND SIGN	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
92	SIGN POST & BASE (COK STD. DWG. 7-1)	16	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,440.00
93	SIGN #1 R7-2AK "NO PARKING - NO STOPPING" (12-INCH X 18-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	5	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 465.00
94	SIGN #3 R4-4 "RIGHT TURN LANE YIELD TO BIKES" SIGN (30-INCH X 36-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
95	SIGN #4 R3-7R "RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT" (24-INCH X 24-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	4	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 596.00
96	SIGN #5 "COMBINED RIGHT TURN LANE & BIKE LANE" (24-INCH X 36-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00
97	SIGN #6 R1-1 "STOP" SIGN (36-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	6	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 852.00
98	SIGN #7 R3-5 "RT. ONLY" (24-INCH X 30-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00
99	SIGN #8 R3-8b "RT., LT. & LT. TURN/THROUGH" (MODIFIED) 30-INCH X 48-INCH WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00
100	SIGN #9 R6-1R "ONE WAY" (36-INCH X 12-INCH) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00
101	STREET SIGNAL SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (Clearwater & Union)	1	LS	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 267,000.00
102	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (Type 2)	123	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 473.55
103	TUBULAR MARKERS (Yellow)	8	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 376.00
104	TUBULAR MARKERS (White)	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 594.00
105	RELOCATE EXISTING STREET LIGHT	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00
106	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ST. LIGHT DISCONNECT	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
107	METERED LOAD CENTER	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 1,856.00
108	2-INCH CONDUIT & TRENCHING	197	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 9.28	\$ 1,828.16	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,728.00
109	#6 WIRE	408	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 1,113.84	\$ 2.40	\$ 979.20
110	TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX	4	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
111	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING J-BOX	2	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 104.00
112	DIGGING & VERIFYING	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
113	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 944,653.50		\$ 950,221.23		\$ 992,326.22
	SCHEDULE B - STREET (Columbia Center Blvd to Colorado St.)								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	ESC LEAD	10	PER DAY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Min. Bid \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (MINIMUM BID \$ \$33.91)	100	HRS	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00
6	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
7	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$33.91)	300	HRS	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00
9	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	200	HRS	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 410.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	233	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 349.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,165.00
12	REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	141	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,115.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	3	TON	\$ 46.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
14	2-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 6-INCH TOP COURSE (Behind Sidewalk)	78	SY	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 13,104.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15	3-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 9-INCH TOP COURSE	16	SY	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 4,656.00
16	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts)	94	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,880.00
17	TYPE E-1 CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts)	48	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00
18	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	51	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00
19	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	158	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,584.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,216.00
20	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	45	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00
21	EXTRUDED CONCRETE CURB	51	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00
22	DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB (WSDOT F-10.64-03, Pre-Painted White)	70	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,010.00
23	DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB (WSDOT F-10.64-03, Pre-Painted Yellow)	392	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,896.00
24	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (24-Inch Wide)	35	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00
25	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	47	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,880.00
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	2	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5.0-ft wide)	33	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Depth)	12	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00
29	PEDESTRIAN RAMP - MODIFIED (Type Single Direction "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 4)	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	ADA TRUNCATED DOME (BY LINEAR FEET)	26	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00
31	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Include 4-Inch Topsoil)	66	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,848.00
32	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
33	8-INCH SOLID - GORE (White - Paint, Includes Dashed Striped)	110	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 451.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
34	8-INCH SOLID - GORE (White - Paint, Includes Dashed Striped)	5	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 20.50
35	8-INCH SOLID - GORE (Yellow - Paint ,Includes Dashed Striped)	27	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 110.70
36	LEFT ARROW (Preformed Thermoplastic -TYPE 2SL)	4	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 1,336.00
37	RIGHT ARROW (Preformed Thermoplastic -TYPE 2SR)	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 334.00
38	THROUGH DIRECTION ONLY (Parking Lot - Paint)	1	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00
39	TUBULAR MARKERS (Yellow)	4	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
40	TUBULAR MARKERS (White)	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
	SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 110,055.50		\$ 88,162.50		\$ 120,035.20
	SCHEDULE C - STREET (Huntington St. to US-395)								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	ESC LEAD	10	PER DAY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Min. Bid \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR (MINIMUM BID \$ 33.91)	100	HRS	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00
6	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
8	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$33.91)	300	HRS	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00
9	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	200	HRS	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 420.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
11	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	141	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 211.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 705.00
12	REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	39	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,680.00
13	3-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 9-INCH TOP COURSE	16	SY	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	STAMPED CONCRETE - "FLAGSTONE PATTERN" (4-Inch thick No Dye)	15	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00
15	DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB (WSDOT F-10.64-03, Pre-Painted Yellow)	337	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,165.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,165.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,784.00
16	DUAL FACED CONCRETE CURB (WSDOT F-10.12-03)	22	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 704.00
17	TYPE E-1 CONCRETE CURB	87	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,350.00
18	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	4-INCH PAVEMENT LANE MARKING (Yellow Paint)	610	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 488.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 610.00
20	8-INCH SOLID - GORE (White - Paint, Includes Dashed Striped)	318	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 397.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 190.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 667.80
21	PAINT ISLAND CURB (Yellow)	64	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 134.40
22	PAINT ISLAND CURB (White)	19	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 39.90
23	LEFT ARROW (Preformed Thermoplastic -TYPE 2SL)	5	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 1,360.00
24	THROUGH ONLY & LEFT ARROW COMBO (Preformed Thermoplastic -TYPE 3SL)	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00
25	THROUGH ONLY & RIGHT ARROW COMBO (Preformed Thermoplastic -TYPE 3SR)	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00
26	RIGHT DIRECTION ONLY (Parking Lot - Paint)	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 154.00
27	TUBULAR MARKERS (Yellow)	6	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE C SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 82,356.00		\$ 69,420.80		\$ 94,599.10
	SCHEDULE D - SEWER								
1	STANDARD 48-INCH MANHOLE (10' Deep)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,963.00	\$ 5,963.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	6-INCH SEWER PIPE	68	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00
3	6 - 10' TRENCH EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	68	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 2,964.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,984.00
4	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	68	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 608.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,788.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	68	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 23.12	\$ 1,572.16	\$ 4.00	\$ 272.00
6	DIGGING & VERIFYING	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL (CDF)	5	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
	SCHEDULE D SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 14,368.00		\$ 15,580.56		\$ 25,294.00
	8.6% Tax				\$ 1,235.65		\$ 1,339.93		\$ 2,175.28
	SCHEDULE D TOTAL				\$ 15,603.65		\$ 16,920.49		\$ 27,469.28
	SCHEDULE E - WATER								
1	2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	37	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,440.00
2	2-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
3	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING METER BOX	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER METER & BOX	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
5	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Allstar Construction Group		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
6	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (Includes 6-Inch Pipe, 6-Inch Bend & 6-Inch Transition Coupling Adapter)	1	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
7	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (Includes 6-Inch Pipe & 6-Inch Transition Coupling Adapter)	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
8	6-INCH BLIND FLANGE	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
9	DIGGING & VERIFYING	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL (CDF)	5	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
	SCHEDULE E SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 15,730.00		\$ 18,286.00		\$ 38,590.00
	8.6% Tax				\$ 1,352.78		\$ 1,572.60		\$ 3,318.74
	SCHEDULE E TOTAL				\$ 17,082.78		\$ 19,858.60		\$ 41,908.74
	PROJECT GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,169,751.43		\$ 1,144,583.61		\$ 1,276,338.54
	<i>I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR CONTRACT P1214-17, PHASE 3 CLEARWATER AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS.</i>								
	Steve Plummer, Engineering Services Manager								